

No. 10-20743

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

—————
JOSLYN M. JOHNSON,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

CITY OF HOUSTON; HOUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT,

Defendants-Appellees.

—————
ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

—————
BRIEF FOR APPELLANT
—————

Paul J. Orfanedes
Julie B. Axelrod
JUDICIAL WATCH, INC.
425 Third Street, S.W., Suite 800
Washington, DC 20024
(202) 646-5172

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Pages</u>
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	i
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Nature of the Case, Course of Proceedings, and Disposition Below	2
B. Statement of the Facts.....	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	9
A. Standard of Review.....	9
B. Legal Standard Governing <i>Res Judicata</i>	10
C. Sergeant Johnson’s First Amendment Action Is Not Barred by <i>Res Judicata</i>	12
1. The Facts in Each Case Are Not Related in Time, Space, Origin, or Motivation	14
2. The Two Cases Do Not Form a Convenient Trial Unit	15
3. Trying the Cases Together Does Not Meet Any Expectations or Business Understanding or Usage of the Parties	16
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 32(a)	19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Pages</u>
<i>Davis v. Dallas Area Rapid Transit</i> , 383 F.3d 309 (5 th Cir. 2004)	9-11, 14
<i>GLF Construction Corp. v. LAN/STV Inc.</i> , 414 F.3d 553 (5 th Cir. 2005)	9
<i>In re: Robert Warren Paige</i> , 610 F.3d 865 (5 th Cir. 2010)	11
<i>Lafreniere Park Foundation v. Broussard</i> , 221 F.3d 804 (5 th Cir. 2000)	14
<i>Manning v. City of Auburn</i> , 953 F.2d 1355 (11 th Cir. 1992)	15
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 440 U.S. 147 (1979)	10
<i>Oreck Direct LLC v. Dyson Inc.</i> , 560 F.3d 398 (5 th Cir. 2009)	10-11
<i>United States v. Davenport</i> , 484 F.3d 321 (5 th Cir. 2007)	9
<i>United States v. Lockheed Martin Engineering and Science Services Co.</i> , 336 F.3d 346 (5 th Cir. 2003)	11-12, 15

Statutes and Rules

5 U.S.C. § 1291	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983	1,4
Fed. R. App. 4(a)(1)(A)	1

No. 10-20743
